constitutes or is derived from proceeds traceable to the offense alleged in Count One of the

Information, without regard to the type of interest held, wherever located and in whatever name

held.  The property to be forfeited to the United States shall be the following:

Money Judgment.  Two million, three hundred thousand dollars ($2,300,000) in

United States currency, in that such sum in the aggregate constitutes or is derived

from proceeds traceable to the offense set forth in Count One.

If any of the above-described forfeitable property, as a result of any act or omission of the

defendant, cannot be located upon the exercise of due diligence, has been transferred, sold to or